As of March 31, 2018 Debt Cash & Equivalents Total Net Debt

  MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$

Corporate level 660,437  1,094.5  201,898  334.6  458,539  759.9

Adjusted for:

50% interest in LQIF 95,555  158.4  53,315  88.4  42,241  70.0

50% interest in IRSA 33,096  54.9  527  0.9  32,569  54.0

Total 789,088  1,307.8  255,740  423.8  533,348  883.9

The debt to total capitalization ratio at the corporate level (unadjusted) was 17.7% as of March 31, 2018.

Corporate Level Adjusted6 Cash & Debt
(Millions of Ch$)

6 Adjusted for 50% interest in LQIF holding and IRSA.

785,643

288,450

497,193

777,066

196,619

580,447

789,088

255,740

533,348

Debt Cash Net Debt

Sep 2017 Dec 2017 Mar 2018

QUIÑENCO CORPORATE LEVEL DEBT AND CASH

Earnings release   First quarter 2018

QUIÑENCO S.A.
Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone   (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl

Page 13 of 27

As of March 31, 2018, the estimated net asset value (NAV) of Quiñenco was US$7.8 billion (Ch$2,825 per share)
and market capitalization was US$5.6 billion (Ch$2,029 per share). The discount to NAV is estimated at 28.2%
as of the same date.

5%

45%

18%

10%

10%

6%

5%
1%

NAV as of March 31, 2018
US$7.8 billion

Cash

Financial

Beverage & Food

Energy

Transport

Port Services

Manufacturing

Other

1,733 1,840 1,815
2,150 2,029

$ 2,416 $ 2,540
$ 2,836 $ 2,911 $ 2,825

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

Mar-17 Jun-17 Sep-17 Dec-17 Mar-18

NAV/Share Price Trend
as of March 31, 2018

Share price (Ch$) NAV per share (Ch$)

NAV

Earnings release   First quarter 2018

QUIÑENCO S.A.
Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone   (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl

Page 14 of 27

Sector /Segment  Manufacturing Financial Energy Transport Port Services Other Total

  1Q 17 1Q 18 1Q 17 1Q 18 1Q 17 1Q 18 1Q 17 1Q 18 1Q 17 1Q 18 1Q 17 1Q 18 1Q 17 1Q 18

  MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$ MCh$

 Industrial Sector
 Income (loss) from continued
operations before taxes  872  1,356  (3,678) (3,463) 12,158  6,149  (10,866) (7,296) 7,519  9,018  11,312  8,242  17,316  14,005

 Income tax  8  (3) 174  35  (2,234) (818) (3,668) (5,654) (2,002) (3,511) 1,870  (1,362) (5,851) (11,314)
 Net loss from discontinued
operations   (1,589) (697) - - - - (21) (17) - - - - (1,610) (714)

 Net income (loss) industrial
sector  (709) 656  (3,505) (3,428) 9,924  5,330  (14,554) (12,967) 5,517  5,507  13,182  6,880  9,855  1,978

 Banking Sector

 Net income before taxes  - - 150,508  152,713  - - - - - - - 126  150,508  152,838

 Income tax  - - (28,434) (28,259) - - - - - - - - (28,434) (28,259)

 Net income banking sector  - - 122,073  124,454  - - - - - - - 126  122,073  124,580

 Consolidated net income (loss)   (709) 656  118,569  121,026  9,924  5,330  (14,554) (12,967) 5,517  5,507  13,182  7,006  131,928  126,557

 Net income (loss) attributable to
Non-controlling interests  67  (20) 89,795  91,630  - - (6,408) (5,683) 3,480  3,206  753  789  87,688  89,922

 Net Income (Loss) Attributable to
Controllers' shareholders  (777) 676  28,774  29,396  9,924  5,330  (8,146) (7,284) 2,037  2,301  12,429  6,217  44,240  36,636

Contribution to Net Income by Segment
(Millions of Ch$)

-777

28,774

9,924

-8,146

2,037

12,429

44,240

676

29,396

5,330

-7,284

2,301

6,217

36,636

Manufacturing Financial Services Energy Transport Port Services Other Total

1Q 2017 1Q 2018

SEGMENT / OPERATING COMPANY ANALYSIS

Earnings release   First quarter 2018

QUIÑENCO S.A.
Enrique Foster Sur No. 20, 14th Floor
Santiago / CHILE
Phone   (56) 22750-7100
www.quinencogroup.com / www.quinenco.cl

Page 15 of 27

The following table details the contribution of the investments in the Manufacturing segment during 2017 and 2018
to Quiñenco’s net income:

  1Q 17 1Q 18

  MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$

 Invexans  1,086  1.8  (359) (0.6)

 Techpack  (1,863) (3.1) 1,035  1.7

 Total Manufacturing Segment  (777) (1.3) 676  1.1

As of March 31, 2017 and 2018, Quiñenco’s ownership of Invexans was 98.7%. As of March 31, 2017 and 2018,
Quiñenco’s ownership of Techpack was 100.0%.

INVEXANS

   1Q 17   1Q 18   1Q 17   1Q 18

  MCh$ MUS$ MCh$ MUS$  ThUS$ ThUS$

 Sales  2   0.0  - -  3  -
 Operating loss  1,027   1.7  (348) (0.6)  1,546  (578)
 Non-operating income (loss)  74   0.1  (23) (0.0)  113  (39)

 Net loss controller  1,100   1.8  (364) (0.6)  1,657  (605)

 Total assets   330,249  547.3   547,327
 Shareholders' equity   314,870  521.8   521,836

Invexans reports its financial statements in US dollars, and translates them to Chilean pesos for consolidation
purposes based on the US$/Ch$ exchange rate at the end of the period in the case of the Balance Sheet, and the
monthly average exchange rate in the case of the Income Statement. Invexans’ figures in Chilean pesos are included
for reference. However, the following analysis is based on the company’s financial statements in US dollars, as filed
with the CMF, as shown in the last two columns of the table.

In accordance with French regulations and IFRS, Nexans does not publish financial statements for the quarters ended